

- 1.1 moves to amend blind amendment LCPR11-12A, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 12, line 2, delete "carrying" and insert "market"
- 1.3 Page 12, line 3, delete "to be ineligible or inappropriate"
- 1.4 Page 12, line 4, after "Investment" insert "not to be in compliance with the
1.5 requirements and limitations set forth in section 11A.09, 11A.14, 11A.23, and 11A.24 or
1.6 not to be appropriate for retention in light of the established investment objectives of the
1.7 State Board of Investment" and after "determined" insert "by the executive director of
1.8 the State Board of Investment"
- 1.9 Page 12, lines 4 to 5, delete "by the executive director of the State Board of
1.10 Investment"
- 1.11 Page 12, line 6, delete "ineligible" and insert "determined noncompliant"
- 1.12 Page 13, line 18, delete "December 1" and insert "July 15 of the following year"
- 1.13 Page 17, line 27, delete "on or"
- 1.14 Page 28, line 27, delete "carrying" and insert "market"
- 1.15 Page 28, line 28, delete "to be ineligible or inappropriate"
- 1.16 Page 28, line 29, after "Investment" insert "not to be in compliance with the
1.17 requirements and limitations set forth in section 11A.09, 11A.14, 11A.23, and 11A.24 or
1.18 not to be appropriate for retention in light of the established investment objectives of the
1.19 State Board of Investment" and after "determined" insert "by the executive director of
1.20 the State Board of Investment"
- 1.21 Page 28 line 30, delete "by the executive director of the State Board of Investment"
- 1.22 Page 28, line 31, delete "ineligible" and insert "determined noncompliant"
- 1.23 Page 30, line 11, delete "December 1" and insert "July 15 of the following year"
- 1.24 Page 34, line 9, before "Sections" insert "(a) "
- 1.25 Page 34, line 14, delete "on or"